Arc Protection Relay
Product Guide
REA 10_
Arc Protection Relay REA 10_
1MRS750929-MBG
Issued: 1May 1999
Status: Updated
Version: D / 22.06.2005

1MRS750929-MBG
Ordering When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Order number and quantity REA 101-AAA, 5 pieces
2. Accessories Connection cables 5m, 1MRS 120511.005, 5
pieces
Pre-manufactured fiber sensors 10 m,
1MRS 120512.010, 13 pieces
Pre-manufactured lens sensors 7 m,
1MRS 120534-7.0, 16 pieces
3. Number of extension units REA103 3 pieces
REA 105 2 pieces
REA 107 2 pieces
REA 10_ order numbers
Arc protection relay REA 101
Un = 110�240 V AC
Un = 110�250 V DC
REA101-AAAa
Arc protection relay REA 101
Un = 24�60 V DC
REA101-CAAa
Arc protection relay REA 101 with optolink
connectors for glass fiber
Un = 110�240 V AC
Un = 110�250 V DC
REA101-AAAGa
Arc protection relay REA 101 with optolink
connectors for glass fiber
Un = 24�60 V DC
REA101-CAAGa
Rear plate protective cover 1MRS 060196
Mounting kit for semi-flush mounting 1MRS 050254
Mounting kit for surface mounting 1MRS 050240
Mounting kit for connecting cases together 1MRS 050241
Mounting kit for 19� rack 1MRS 050258
Extension unit REA 103 REA103-AA
Extension unit REA 105 REA105-AA
Extension unit REA 107 REA 107-AA
a) Includes mounting kit 1MRS 050209 for flush mounting.
Pre-manufactured fiber sensors
Length Order number
5 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.005
10 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.010
15 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.015
20 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.020
25 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.025
30 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.030
40 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.040
50 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.050
60 m ±3% 1MRS 120512.060
14
Arc Protection Relay REA 10_
1MRS750929-MBG
15
Accessories for manufacturing fiber sensors
Sensor fiber 100 m 1MSC 380018.100
Sensor fiber 300 m 1MSC 380018.300
Sensor fiber 500 m 1MSC 380018.500
ST connector SYJ-ZBC 1A1
ST splice adapter SYJ-ZBC 1A2
ST fiber termination kit 1MSC 990016
Pre-manufactured lens sensors for REA 107
1,5 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-1.5
3 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-3.0
5 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-5.0
7 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-7.0
10 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-10
15 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-15
20 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-20
25 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-25
30 m ±3% 1MRS 120534-30
Pre-manufactured lens sensors for REA 101, REA 103 and REA 105
2 m ±3% 1MRS 120536-2